
Academic Calendar, Even Semester: 2018-19 

S. No Event Date(s) Day Remarks 

1 
Registration of B.Tech Second, Third & 
Fourth Year Students 

16-01-2019 to 18-
01-2019 

Wednesday to 
Friday 

  

2 
Commencement of classes of 
B.Tech  Second, Third & Fourth Year 
Students 

16-01-2019 Wednesday   

3 Alumni Meet (ECE Reminiscence 2019) 19-01-2019 Saturday   

4 Interaction session on IPR 22-01-2019 Tuesday   

5 Mentor-Mentee Meeting-I 30-01-2019 Wednesday   

6 Technical Club Activity 08-02-2019 Friday   

7 Class Test – I 
11-02-2019 to 13-
02-2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

  

8 Final Year Project Progress Presentation 15-02-2019 Friday   

9 Technical Club Activity 02-03-2019 Saturday   

10 Class Test – II 
04-03-2019 to 06-
03-2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

  

11 Sessional –I 
11-03-2019 to 16-
03-2019 

Monday to 
Saturday 

50% of syllabus & 
each paper of 03 
hours duration in 
line with Dr. 
APJAKTU theory 
examination 
papers 

12 Expert Talk 26-03-2019 Tuesday   

13 Academic Feedback 29-03-2019 Friday   

14 Technical Club Activity 29-03-2019 Friday   

15 Mentor-Mentee Meeting-II 29-03-2019 Friday   

16 Workshop on “Data Structure” 
03-04-2019 to 04-
04-2019 

Wednesday to 
Thursday 

  

17 Final Year Project Presentation 
10-04-2019 & 12-
04-2019 

Wednesday & 
Friday 

  

18 Technical Club Activity 10-04-2019 Wednesday   

19 Expert Talk 12-04-2019 Friday   

20 Class Test – III 
12-04-2019 to 16-
04-2019 

Friday to Tuesday   

21 
Industrial Visit to Regional Testing 
Laboratory, 
Central Power Research Institute, Noida 

17-04-2019 Tuesday   

22 Mentor-Mentee Meeting-III 19-04-2019 Friday   

23 
Industrial Visit to ZEE Media House, 
Noida Film City 

20-04-2019 Saturday   

24 Project Report Submission 23-04-2019 Tuesday 
Hard Bind (3 
Copies) 

25 Department Advisory Committee Meeting 27-04-2019 Saturday   

26 Sessional –II 
27-04-2019 to 06-
05-2019 

Saturday to 
Monday 

100% syllabus & 
each paper of 3 
hours duration in 



line with Dr. 
APJAKTU theory 
examination 
papers 

27 End Semester Examination* 13-05-2019 Monday 
As per University 
Schedule 

28 Summer Training / Summer Vacation 
Tentatively from 
10-06-2019 
onwards 

  Monday 

 


